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From Kippenbrock, Ana, PRC <Ana.Kippenbrock@prc.nm.gov>
Date Tue 8/26/2025 3:16 PM
To echoandmelody@gmail.com <echoandmelody@gmail.com>; Bogatko, John, PRC

<John.Bogatko@prc.nm.gov>; Ortiz, Jackie, PRC <jackie.ortiz@prc.nm.gov>; Ramirez, Elizabeth, PRC
<Elizabeth.Ramirez@prc.nm.gov>; Martinez-Rael, Peggy, PRC <Peggy.Martinez-Rael@prc.nm.gov>; Khoury,
Cholla , PRC <cholla.khoury@prc.nm.gov>; Rilkoff, Ed , PRC <Ed.Rilkoff@prc.nm.gov>; Dasheno, Gabriella, PRC
<Gabriella.Dasheno@prc.nm.gov>; Martinez, Timothy, PRC <Timothy.Martinez@prc.nm.gov>; Orland Whitney,
PRC <orland.whitney@prc.nm.gov>; Filion, Kai , PRC <kai.filion@prc.nm.gov>; Kerolle, McLee , PRC
<mclee.kerolle@prc.nm.gov>; Santillanes, LaurieAnn , PRC <LaurieAnn.Santillanes@prc.nm.gov>; Herrera-
Waldroup, Alyssa, PRC <alyssa.herrera-waldroup@prc.nm.gov>

Cc Records, PRC, PRC <PRC.Records@prc.nm.gov>; Schaefer, Patrick, PRC <patrick.schaefer@prc.nm.gov>

1 attachment (519 KB)
25-00054-UT - 8-26-25 - PS - Notice of Ex Parte Communication.pdf;

BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION
IN THE MATTER OF MELODY RANCH WATER
COMPANY LLC’S WATER SYSTEM BREADOWN
AND DISRUPTION OF SERVICE

)
)
)
)

 Docket No. 25-00054-UT

 
 

 



 

BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION  
 
IN THE MATTER OF MELODY RANCH WATER 
COMPANY LLC’S WATER SYSTEM BREAKDOWN 
AND DISRUPTION OF SERVICE 

) 
) 
) 

 
Docket No. 25-00054-UT 

 
NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on August 25, 2025, at 11:43 a.m., an ex parte 

communication occurred and is hereby disclosed to the parties in this case. 

1. The following email was sent to the Hearing Examiner in response to the service 

of the Order Setting Prehearing Conference and Response Deadlines. 

 

2. This Notice will be sent to all parties as shown on the attached Certificate of Service. 

Dated August 26, 2025. 

 
NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 

  

   ___________ 
 Patrick C. Schaefer  
 Hearing Examiner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

  
I CERTIFY that on this date I sent a true and correct copy of the Notice of Ex Parte 

Communication to the following: 
 

Echo and Melody Ranch Water Co.  
Tracy Padilla  echoandmelody@gmail.com; 
NMPRC -Utility Staff  
John Bogatko  John.Bogatko@prc.nm.gov; 
Jacqueline Ortiz  Jackie.Ortiz@prc.nm.gov;  
Elizabeth Ramirez  Elizabeth.Ramirez@prc.nm.gov;  
Peggy Martinez-Rael  Peggy.Martinez-Rael@prc.nm.gov;  
Cholla Khoury  Cholla.Khoury@prc.nm.gov;  
Ed Rilkoff Ed.Rilkoff@prc.nm.gov;  
Gabriella Dasheno  Gabriella.Dasheno@prc.nm.gov;  
Timothy Martinez Timothy.Martinez@prc.nm.gov;  
Orland Whitney Orland.Whitney@prc.nm.gov; 

 Kai Filion Kai.Filion@prc.nm.gov; 
Mclee Kerolle Mclee.Kerolle@prc.nm.gov 
NMPRC – General Counsel Division  
LaurieAnn Santillanes  Laurieann.Santillanes@prc.nm.gov;  
Alyssa Herrera-Waldroup Alyssa.Herrera-Waldroup@prc.nm.gov;  
Hearing Examiners Division  

Patrick Schaefer, Hearing Examiner Patrick.Schaefer@prc.nm.gov; 
Ana Kippenbrock, Paralegal Ana.Kippenbrock@prc.nm.gov; 

  
  DATED this 26th day of August 2025.  
  

NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 
 
/s/ Ana Kippenbrock, electronically signed 
___________________________________ 
Ana Kippenbrock, Paralegal 
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